FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-11-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Sec. 12

MRD 12/12/00 101578790

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY					
TQ: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) AlliedSignal Inc.	12 01 1999				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	y Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Honeywell International I	1) Honeywell International Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 101 Columbia Road	(Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Morristown City	New Jersey 07962 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name Jamie B. Bischoff, Esquire					
Address (line 1) Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP					
Address (line 2) 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4) Philadelphia, PA 19103-7599					
F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0610

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number [215] 864–8207 Name Jamie B. Bischoff, Esquire Address (line 1) Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, ILIP Address (line 2) [1735 Market Street, 51st Floor Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103–7599 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number (D NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (s) Patent Number (D NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number (s) Patent	FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Address (line 1) Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingereoll, LLP Address (line 2) 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Philadelphia, PA 19103-7599 Pages	Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (21)	5) 864–8207	
Address (line 2) 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Philadelphia, PA 19103-7599 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Veer sligned by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT	Name	Jamie B. Bischoff, Esqui	re		
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Philadelphia, PA 19103-7599 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) 4763472 Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) 4763472 Patent Number(s) Pate	Address (line 1)	Ballard Spahr Andrews &	Ingersoll, LLP		
Address (line 4) Philadelphia, PA 19103-7599 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) 4763472 [If this document is being filed together with a page Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT	Address (line 2)	1735 Market Street, 51st	Floor		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 3)				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Pat	Address (line 4)	Philadelphia, PA 19103	I-7599		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) 4763472 4907408 4907408 4907408 4907408 Fet To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Jamie B. Bischoff Patent Application Number of the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year (A763472) Patent Number (Box (A763472) 4907408 Patent Number (S) Patent Number(s) Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number Patent Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Patent	Pages		ges of the attached conveyance document	# 3	
Patent Application Number(s) 4763472	Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if additi	onal numbers attached	
4763472			etent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	ne same property).	
Statement and Signature Agordon	Pat	tent Application Number(s)		mber(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	L		4/634/2		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT			4907408		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT			(470/400)		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-0755 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Jamie B. Bischoff	Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)			
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-0755 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Jamie B. Bischoff		• •	PCT	PCT	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Jamie B. Bischoff					
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Jamie B. Bischoff	Number of F	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved. # 3		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Jamie B. Bischoff	Fee Amount	t Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 12	20	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-0755 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Jamie B. Bischoff			sed Deposit Account X		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Jamie B. Bischoff	(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Jamie B. Bischoff		A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s X No	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Jamie B. Bischoff	Statement a	nd Signature			
Jamie B. Bischoff Auch Part 1210 00	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
	Jamie B. Bischoff				
				Date	

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ALLIEDSIGNAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999,
AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0117355

AUTHENTICATION:

12-03-99

991517523

2061772

DATE:

STATE OF DELANARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:00 PM 12/01/1999 991512065 - 2061772

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. WITH AND INTO

ALLIEDSIGNAL INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), AlliedSignal Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and Honeywell International Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Name Change Subsidiary"), hereby certify the following with respect to a merger (the "Name Change Merger") of the Name Change Subsidiary with and into the Company:

FIRST: The Company is the record and beneficial owner of all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Name Change Subsidiary.

SECOND: In accordance with Section 253 of the DGCL, on June 4, 1999 the Board of Directors of the Company adopted a resolution authorizing a subsidiary of the Company to be merged with and into the Company. A copy of the Resolution (the "Resolution") is attached as Exhibit A hereto.

THIRD: Pursuant to Section 253 and the Resolution, the Name Change Subsidiary is hereby merged with and into the Company with the Company being the surviving corporation in the Name Change Merger.

FOURTH: Pursuant to the Name Change Merger, the corporate name of the Company shall be changed to:

"Honeywell International Inc."

FIFTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective upon the filing thereof with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be duly executed by its duly elected officer this 1st day of December, 1999.

ALLIEDSIGNAL INC.

Name: Peter M. Kreindler

Title: Senior Vice President,

General Counsel & Secretary

-2-

113390